SETEY

Agresment

caiginl !
Residential Servic

LEATEOLE G Lwithuglar Bl BULE

Contract Amendment

ARTICLE V
COMPENSATION

5.01  Foran in consideration of the above-mentioned services, Juvenile Probation agrees to pay the
Service Provider the sum of $98 per day for each child, admitted under “Moderate” Level of
Care, $140 per day for each child admitted under “Specialized” Level of Care. The Levels of Care
are defined by the Texas Juvenile Probation Commission. The daily rate shall be paid to the
Service Provider for each day a child is in residential treatment pursuant to billing and paying
procedures agreed upon by Juvenile Probation and Service Provider. The Sex-Offender
Treatment Program is recognized as a Specialized Treatment Program and is reimbursable as
such. The cost is based on the facility. Payment is due within 30 days of receipt of billing. Level
of care for a child must be approved by both Parties prior to commencement of services. Any
change in level of care must be approved in writing by both parties.

The above listed rates for Level of Care will be effective for 10months, commencing November 1, 2010
and ending August 31, 2011,

A

Tia Colejman—Garrett Date

N/ [0-26-R0/0

Facility Administrator
Rockdale Regional Juvenile Justice Center

Chief Juvenile Probation Officer Date




TEXAS JUVENILE PROBATION COMMISSION (TJPL)
TIER LEVEL OF CARE RATES
FY 2011 for all TJPC State Grants

Effective Sep

tember 1, 2010

*Note that TJPC endorsees the maximum allowable rates for Residential Child-Care Facilities and Out- of-State
Residential Placement Facilities of the Texas Health and Human Services Commission’s Levels of Care Rates located
on the TJPC website, form # T]JPC-FED-27-04,

TJPC-FIS-01-10




M YOUTH SERVICES, INC

Granbury Regional

1300 Crosstand Rd.

Granbury, TX 76048

(817) 579-0852

{817) 5759-0853 fax

Ted Coofey, Faciity Administrator
Angela Lowe, Asst, Facility Adm.

October 26, 2010

Dear juvenile Probation Department:

Rockdale Regional

696 N. FM 487

Rockdale, TX 76567

(512) 446-3930

(512) 446-3694 fax

Tia Garrett, Facility Administrator
Tammy Green, Asst. Facility Adm.

Enclosed you will find a Contract Amendment for the current Residential Services contract effective
September 1, 2010-August 31, 2011. This contract Amendment is replacing Article V Compensation,
section 5.01. Also included is the recently updated reimbursement rates provided by the Texas Juvenile
Probation Commission. The daily rates for youth placed in the Rockdale Regional Juvenile Justice Center
will increase based on the new reimbursement rates. Daily rates for services will be $98/day for

Moderate and $140/day for Specialized.

Please return the Contract Amendment as soon as possible using the enclosed self addressed envelope,

The new rate will be effective November 1, 2010,

We appreciate your cooperation with this matter.

Sincerely,

Tia€oleman-Garrett
Facility Administrator




